AMENDMENT TO H.R. 6219 OFFERED BY MRS. SYKES OF OHIO

Page 5, line 3, strike "the".

Page 5, line 6, insert "and" after the semicolon.

Page 5, line 8, insert "widest-possible" before "use of".

Page 5, line 11, strike "; and" and insert a period.

Page 5, strike lines 12 through 17.

Page 5, beginning line 18, insert the following:

- 1 (d) United States Vendors.—Commercial Earth
- 2 remote sensing data and imagery referred to in sub-
- 3 sections (a) and (c) shall, to the maximum extent prac-
- 4 ticable, be procured from United States vendors.

Page 5, line 24, insert before the colon the following: "information regarding the agreements, vendors, license terms, and uses of commercial Earth remote sensing data and imagery under this section".

